

# SDA Club Championships 2017

The Quays  
Southampton  
09 December 2017



## Junior/Senior Mens S/B Detailed Result

7.0.0.1

| Dive  | Height                         | DD                  | J1  | J2  | J3  | J4  | J5               | J6 | J7 | Total | Points | Score  | Pen |
|---|--------------------------------|---------------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|------------------|----|----|-------|--------|--------|-----|
| <b>1 Cameron Gammage (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b> |                                |                     |     |     |     |     |                  |    |    |       |        |        |     |
| 105B  | Forward 2½ Somersaults         | 1                   | 2.6 | 6.0 | 7.0 | 6.0 |                  |    |    | 19.0  | 49.40  | 49.40  | 1   |
| 107B  | Forward 3½ Somersaults         | 3                   | 3.1 | 4.5 | 4.5 | 5.0 |                  |    |    | 14.0  | 43.40  | 92.80  | 1   |
| 205B  | Back 2½ Somersaults            | 3                   | 3.0 | 2.5 | 4.0 | 3.0 |                  |    |    | 9.5   | 28.50  | 121.30 | 3   |
| 405B  | Inward 2½ Somersaults          | 3                   | 3.0 | 4.5 | 4.5 | 4.5 |                  |    |    | 13.5  | 40.50  | 161.80 | 5   |
| 5152B   | Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist | 3                   | 3.0 | 6.0 | 6.0 | 6.0 |                  |    |    | 18.0  | 54.00  | 215.80 | 2   |
| 305C  | Reverse 2½ Somersaults         | 3                   | 2.8 | 7.0 | 7.0 | 7.0 |                  |    |    | 21.0  | 58.80  | 274.60 | 1   |
| 5333D   | Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists       | 1                   | 2.6 | 4.0 | 4.5 | 3.5 |                  |    |    | 12.0  | 31.20  | 305.80 | 1   |
| 303B  | Reverse 1½ Somersaults         | 1                   | 2.4 | 6.0 | 6.0 | 5.5 |                  |    |    | 17.5  | 42.00  | 347.80 | 1   |
| Total DD: 22.5  |                                | Average award: 5.19 |     |     |     |     | Best award: 7.00 |    |    |       |        |        |     |
| <b>2 Thomas Bailey (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>   |                                |                     |     |     |     |     |                  |    |    |       |        |        |     |
| 105B  | Forward 2½ Somersaults         | 1                   | 2.6 | 6.0 | 6.0 | 6.0 |                  |    |    | 18.0  | 46.80  | 46.80  | 3   |
| 203B  | Back 1½ Somersaults            | 1                   | 2.3 | 5.5 | 5.5 | 6.0 |                  |    |    | 17.0  | 39.10  | 85.90  | 4   |
| 303B  | Reverse 1½ Somersaults         | 1                   | 2.4 | 3.5 | 4.5 | 4.5 |                  |    |    | 12.5  | 30.00  | 115.90 | 7   |
| 5231D   | Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist    | 1                   | 2.1 | 7.0 | 7.5 | 7.5 |                  |    |    | 22.0  | 46.20  | 162.10 | 4   |
| 405B  | Inward 2½ Somersaults          | 3                   | 3.0 | 5.5 | 5.5 | 6.0 |                  |    |    | 17.0  | 51.00  | 213.10 | 3   |
| 205B  | Back 2½ Somersaults            | 3                   | 3.0 | 4.5 | 5.0 | 5.5 |                  |    |    | 15.0  | 45.00  | 258.10 | 2   |
| 305C  | Reverse 2½ Somersaults         | 3                   | 2.8 | 3.0 | 3.5 | 3.0 |                  |    |    | 9.5   | 26.60  | 284.70 | 4   |
| 107C  | Forward 3½ Somersaults         | 3                   | 2.8 | 6.5 | 6.0 | 6.5 |                  |    |    | 19.0  | 53.20  | 337.90 | 2   |
| Total DD: 21.0  |                                | Average award: 5.42 |     |     |     |     | Best award: 7.33 |    |    |       |        |        |     |
| <b>3 Alex Walton (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>     |                                |                     |     |     |     |     |                  |    |    |       |        |        |     |
| 103B  | Forward 1½ Somersaults         | 1                   | 1.7 | 6.5 | 7.5 | 7.5 |                  |    |    | 21.5  | 36.55  | 36.55  | 9   |
| 403B  | Inward 1½ Somersaults          | 1                   | 2.4 | 6.5 | 7.0 | 5.5 |                  |    |    | 19.0  | 45.60  | 82.15  | 6   |
| 203B  | Back 1½ Somersaults            | 1                   | 2.3 | 5.5 | 5.5 | 6.0 |                  |    |    | 17.0  | 39.10  | 121.25 | 4   |
| 303C  | Reverse 1½ Somersaults         | 1                   | 2.1 | 6.0 | 5.5 | 6.0 |                  |    |    | 17.5  | 36.75  | 158.00 | 6   |
| 5231D   | Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist    | 1                   | 2.1 | 5.5 | 4.5 | 5.0 |                  |    |    | 15.0  | 31.50  | 189.50 | 6   |
| 105C  | Forward 2½ Somersaults         | 1                   | 2.4 | 6.5 | 6.0 | 7.0 |                  |    |    | 19.5  | 46.80  | 236.30 | 5   |
| 405C  | Inward 2½ Somersaults          | 3                   | 2.7 | 7.0 | 6.0 | 6.0 |                  |    |    | 19.0  | 51.30  | 287.60 | 3   |
| 107C  | Forward 3½ Somersaults         | 3                   | 2.8 | 6.0 | 5.5 | 5.5 |                  |    |    | 17.0  | 47.60  | 335.20 | 3   |
| Total DD: 18.5  |                                | Average award: 6.06 |     |     |     |     | Best award: 7.17 |    |    |       |        |        |     |
| <b>4 Leon Baker (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>      |                                |                     |     |     |     |     |                  |    |    |       |        |        |     |
| 103B  | Forward 1½ Somersaults         | 3                   | 1.6 | 7.5 | 7.5 | 8.0 |                  |    |    | 23.0  | 36.80  | 36.80  | 8   |
| 203C  | Back 1½ Somersaults            | 1                   | 2.0 | 6.0 | 5.5 | 5.5 |                  |    |    | 17.0  | 34.00  | 70.80  | 11  |
| 303C  | Reverse 1½ Somersaults         | 1                   | 2.1 | 6.5 | 6.5 | 7.0 |                  |    |    | 20.0  | 42.00  | 112.80 | 8   |
| 105B  | Forward 2½ Somersaults         | 3                   | 2.4 | 8.0 | 8.0 | 8.0 |                  |    |    | 24.0  | 57.60  | 170.40 | 2   |
| 405C  | Inward 2½ Somersaults          | 3                   | 2.7 | 4.0 | 4.5 | 5.0 |                  |    |    | 13.5  | 36.45  | 206.85 | 4   |
| 205C  | Back 2½ Somersaults            | 3                   | 2.8 | 4.0 | 4.0 | 4.0 |                  |    |    | 12.0  | 33.60  | 240.45 | 4   |
| 5132D   | Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist | 1                   | 2.2 | 7.0 | 6.0 | 7.0 |                  |    |    | 20.0  | 44.00  | 284.45 | 5   |
| 5233D   | Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists  | 3                   | 2.4 | 7.0 | 6.0 | 7.5 |                  |    |    | 20.5  | 49.20  | 333.65 | 4   |
| Total DD: 18.2  |                                | Average award: 6.25 |     |     |     |     | Best award: 8.00 |    |    |       |        |        |     |

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

| Dive   | Height                          | DD                  | J1  | J2  | J3  | J4  | J5               | J6 | J7 | Total | Points | Score  | Pen |
|--|---------------------------------|---------------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|------------------|----|----|-------|--------|--------|-----|
| <b>5 Robbie Lee (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>     |                                 |                     |     |     |     |     |                  |    |    |       |        |        |     |
| 105B   | Forward 2½ Somersaults          | 3                   | 2.4 | 6.0 | 6.0 | 6.0 |                  |    |    | 18.0  | 43.20  | 43.20  | 5   |
| 405C   | Inward 2½ Somersaults           | 3                   | 2.7 | 5.0 | 5.0 | 4.5 |                  |    |    | 14.5  | 39.15  | 82.35  | 5   |
| 5132D  | Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist  | 3                   | 2.1 | 5.5 | 6.0 | 6.0 |                  |    |    | 17.5  | 36.75  | 119.10 | 5   |
| 5233D  | Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists   | 3                   | 2.4 | 6.0 | 6.5 | 6.5 |                  |    |    | 19.0  | 45.60  | 164.70 | 3   |
| 203B   | Back 1½ Somersaults             | 1                   | 2.3 | 5.5 | 5.0 | 6.0 |                  |    |    | 16.5  | 37.95  | 202.65 | 5   |
| 205C   | Back 2½ Somersaults             | 3                   | 2.8 | 6.0 | 6.0 | 6.0 |                  |    |    | 18.0  | 50.40  | 253.05 | 3   |
| 305C   | Reverse 2½ Somersaults          | 3                   | 2.8 | 5.0 | 4.5 | 5.0 |                  |    |    | 14.5  | 40.60  | 293.65 | 2   |
| 107C   | Forward 3½ Somersaults          | 3                   | 2.8 | 4.5 | 4.0 | 4.0 |                  |    |    | 12.5  | 35.00  | 328.65 | 5   |
| Total DD: 20.3   |                                 | Average award: 5.44 |     |     |     |     | Best award: 6.33 |    |    |       |        |        |     |
| <b>6 Brandon Foster (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b> |                                 |                     |     |     |     |     |                  |    |    |       |        |        |     |
| 105B   | Forward 2½ Somersaults          | 3                   | 2.4 | 5.5 | 6.5 | 6.0 |                  |    |    | 18.0  | 43.20  | 43.20  | 5   |
| 403C   | Inward 1½ Somersaults           | 1                   | 2.2 | 7.0 | 7.5 | 7.0 |                  |    |    | 21.5  | 47.30  | 90.50  | 2   |
| 405C   | Inward 2½ Somersaults           | 3                   | 2.7 | 7.0 | 7.0 | 7.0 |                  |    |    | 21.0  | 56.70  | 147.20 | 1   |
| 203B   | Back 1½ Somersaults             | 1                   | 2.3 | 5.0 | 5.5 | 5.0 |                  |    |    | 15.5  | 35.65  | 182.85 | 1   |
| 303B   | Reverse 1½ Somersaults          | 1                   | 2.4 | 6.0 | 6.0 | 5.5 |                  |    |    | 17.5  | 42.00  | 224.85 | 1   |
| 305C   | Reverse 2½ Somersaults          | 3                   | 2.8 | 0.0 | 0.0 | 0.0 |                  |    |    | 0.0   | 0.00   | 224.85 | 7 1 |
| 5233D  | Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists   | 3                   | 2.4 | 7.0 | 7.0 | 7.5 |                  |    |    | 21.5  | 51.60  | 276.45 | 6   |
| 5134D  | Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists | 3                   | 2.5 | 6.0 | 4.5 | 5.0 |                  |    |    | 15.5  | 38.75  | 315.20 | 6   |
| Total DD: 19.7   |                                 | Average award: 5.44 |     |     |     |     | Best award: 7.17 |    |    |       |        |        |     |
| <b>7 Milo French (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>    |                                 |                     |     |     |     |     |                  |    |    |       |        |        |     |
| 203B   | Back 1½ Somersaults             | 1                   | 2.3 | 5.5 | 6.5 | 6.0 |                  |    |    | 18.0  | 41.40  | 41.40  | 7   |
| 5132D  | Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist  | 1                   | 2.2 | 6.0 | 6.0 | 5.5 |                  |    |    | 17.5  | 38.50  | 79.90  | 7   |
| 303C   | Reverse 1½ Somersaults          | 3                   | 2.0 | 3.0 | 4.0 | 3.0 |                  |    |    | 10.0  | 20.00  | 99.90  | 12  |
| 105B   | Forward 2½ Somersaults          | 3                   | 2.4 | 7.0 | 7.0 | 7.0 |                  |    |    | 21.0  | 50.40  | 150.30 | 9   |
| 405C   | Inward 2½ Somersaults           | 3                   | 2.7 | 4.5 | 4.5 | 4.5 |                  |    |    | 13.5  | 36.45  | 186.75 | 8   |
| 205C   | Back 2½ Somersaults             | 3                   | 2.8 | 3.5 | 4.0 | 4.0 |                  |    |    | 11.5  | 32.20  | 218.95 | 8   |
| 5233D  | Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists   | 3                   | 2.4 | 6.0 | 6.5 | 5.0 |                  |    |    | 17.5  | 42.00  | 260.95 | 7   |
| 403B   | Inward 1½ Somersaults           | 1                   | 2.4 | 5.5 | 5.0 | 5.0 |                  |    |    | 15.5  | 37.20  | 298.15 | 7   |
| Total DD: 19.2   |                                 | Average award: 5.19 |     |     |     |     | Best award: 7.00 |    |    |       |        |        |     |
| <b>8 Nathan Bull (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>    |                                 |                     |     |     |     |     |                  |    |    |       |        |        |     |
| 103B   | Forward 1½ Somersaults          | 1                   | 1.7 | 6.5 | 6.5 | 7.0 |                  |    |    | 20.0  | 34.00  | 34.00  | 10  |
| 201B   | Back Dive                       | 1                   | 1.6 | 7.5 | 7.0 | 7.5 |                  |    |    | 22.0  | 35.20  | 69.20  | 12  |
| 303C   | Reverse 1½ Somersaults          | 1                   | 2.1 | 6.0 | 6.0 | 6.0 |                  |    |    | 18.0  | 37.80  | 107.00 | 9   |
| 5132D  | Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist  | 1                   | 2.2 | 5.5 | 5.5 | 5.5 |                  |    |    | 16.5  | 36.30  | 143.30 | 11  |
| 105C   | Forward 2½ Somersaults          | 1                   | 2.4 | 6.0 | 6.0 | 6.0 |                  |    |    | 18.0  | 43.20  | 186.50 | 9   |
| 403B   | Inward 1½ Somersaults           | 1                   | 2.4 | 6.0 | 5.5 | 6.0 |                  |    |    | 17.5  | 42.00  | 228.50 | 6   |
| 203B   | Back 1½ Somersaults             | 1                   | 2.3 | 4.0 | 3.5 | 3.0 |                  |    |    | 10.5  | 24.15  | 252.65 | 9   |
| 205C   | Back 2½ Somersaults             | 3                   | 2.8 | 4.5 | 4.5 | 4.5 |                  |    |    | 13.5  | 37.80  | 290.45 | 8   |
| Total DD: 17.5   |                                 | Average award: 5.67 |     |     |     |     | Best award: 7.33 |    |    |       |        |        |     |
| <b>9 Ethan Bennett (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>  |                                 |                     |     |     |     |     |                  |    |    |       |        |        |     |
| 103B   | Forward 1½ Somersaults          | 1                   | 1.7 | 6.5 | 6.0 | 6.0 |                  |    |    | 18.5  | 31.45  | 31.45  | 12  |
| 403B   | Inward 1½ Somersaults           | 1                   | 2.4 | 5.5 | 6.0 | 5.5 |                  |    |    | 17.0  | 40.80  | 72.25  | 10  |
| 203B   | Back 1½ Somersaults             | 1                   | 2.3 | 5.0 | 5.0 | 4.5 |                  |    |    | 14.5  | 33.35  | 105.60 | 10  |
| 303C   | Reverse 1½ Somersaults          | 1                   | 2.1 | 6.0 | 6.5 | 6.5 |                  |    |    | 19.0  | 39.90  | 145.50 | 10  |
| 5231D  | Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist     | 1                   | 2.1 | 4.5 | 5.0 | 5.5 |                  |    |    | 15.0  | 31.50  | 177.00 | 10  |
| 105C   | Forward 2½ Somersaults          | 1                   | 2.4 | 5.5 | 5.5 | 5.0 |                  |    |    | 16.0  | 38.40  | 215.40 | 9   |
| 405C   | Inward 2½ Somersaults           | 3                   | 2.7 | 5.5 | 5.0 | 5.0 |                  |    |    | 15.5  | 41.85  | 257.25 | 8   |
| 305C   | Reverse 2½ Somersaults          | 3                   | 2.8 | 3.5 | 3.5 | 3.5 |                  |    |    | 10.5  | 29.40  | 286.65 | 9 4 |
| Total DD: 18.5   |                                 | Average award: 5.25 |     |     |     |     | Best award: 6.33 |    |    |       |        |        |     |

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

| Dive   | Height                          | DD                  | J1  | J2  | J3  | J4  | J5               | J6 | J7 | Total | Points | Score  | Pen  |
|--|---------------------------------|---------------------|-----|-----|-----|-----|------------------|----|----|-------|--------|--------|------|
| <b>10 William Osborne (2000) -- Southampton diving academy</b> |                                 |                     |     |     |     |     |                  |    |    |       |        |        |      |
| 105B   | Forward 2½ Somersaults          | 1                   | 2.6 | 6.0 | 6.5 | 6.5 |                  |    |    | 19.0  | 49.40  | 49.40  | 1    |
| 203C   | Back 1½ Somersaults             | 1                   | 2.0 | 6.5 | 6.0 | 6.0 |                  |    |    | 18.5  | 37.00  | 86.40  | 3    |
| 303C   | Reverse 1½ Somersaults          | 3                   | 2.0 | 3.0 | 3.5 | 3.0 |                  |    |    | 9.5   | 19.00  | 105.40 | 11   |
| 5132D  | Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist  | 3                   | 2.1 | 6.0 | 5.5 | 6.0 |                  |    |    | 17.5  | 36.75  | 142.15 | 12   |
| 205C   | Back 2½ Somersaults             | 1                   | 3.0 | 3.5 | 2.5 | 2.0 |                  |    |    | 8.0   | 24.00  | 166.15 | 12   |
| 5233D  | Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists   | 1                   | 2.5 | 6.0 | 6.0 | 6.0 |                  |    |    | 18.0  | 45.00  | 211.15 | 11   |
| 405C   | Inward 2½ Somersaults           | 1                   | 3.1 | 4.0 | 3.0 | 3.0 |                  |    |    | 10.0  | 31.00  | 242.15 | 11   |
| 107C   | Forward 3½ Somersaults          | 3                   | 2.8 | 5.0 | 3.5 | 4.5 |                  |    |    | 13.0  | 36.40  | 278.55 | 10   |
| Total DD: 20.1   |                                 | Average award: 4.73 |     |     |     |     | Best award: 6.33 |    |    |       |        |        |      |
| <b>11 Scott Palmer (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>    |                                 |                     |     |     |     |     |                  |    |    |       |        |        |      |
| 403B   | Inward 1½ Somersaults           | 1                   | 2.4 | 6.0 | 7.0 | 5.5 |                  |    |    | 18.5  | 44.40  | 44.40  | 4    |
| 5134D  | Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists | 1                   | 2.6 | 5.0 | 4.5 | 4.0 |                  |    |    | 13.5  | 35.10  | 79.50  | 8    |
| 105B   | Forward 2½ Somersaults          | 1                   | 2.6 | 5.5 | 5.5 | 5.5 |                  |    |    | 16.5  | 42.90  | 122.40 | 2    |
| 107B   | Forward 3½ Somersaults          | 3                   | 3.1 | 4.0 | 3.5 | 3.5 |                  |    |    | 11.0  | 34.10  | 156.50 | 7 4  |
| 405C   | Inward 2½ Somersaults           | 1                   | 3.1 | 3.0 | 1.5 | 2.0 |                  |    |    | 6.5   | 20.15  | 176.65 | 11   |
| 304C   | Reverse Double Somersault       | 1                   | 2.3 | 5.0 | 5.0 | 5.0 |                  |    |    | 15.0  | 34.50  | 211.15 | 11   |
| 5152B  | Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist  | 3                   | 3.0 | 4.0 | 3.5 | 4.5 |                  |    |    | 12.0  | 36.00  | 247.15 | 10   |
| 205C   | Back 2½ Somersaults             | 1                   | 3.0 | 2.5 | 1.5 | 2.0 |                  |    |    | 6.0   | 18.00  | 265.15 | 11 4 |
| Total DD: 22.1   |                                 | Average award: 4.13 |     |     |     |     | Best award: 6.17 |    |    |       |        |        |      |
| <b>12 Oliver Covell (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>   |                                 |                     |     |     |     |     |                  |    |    |       |        |        |      |
| 403B   | Inward 1½ Somersaults           | 3                   | 2.1 | 5.0 | 5.5 | 5.5 |                  |    |    | 16.0  | 33.60  | 33.60  | 11   |
| 105B   | Forward 2½ Somersaults          | 3                   | 2.4 | 6.0 | 6.0 | 6.0 |                  |    |    | 18.0  | 43.20  | 76.80  | 9    |
| 405C   | Inward 2½ Somersaults           | 3                   | 2.7 | 5.0 | 4.5 | 5.0 |                  |    |    | 14.5  | 39.15  | 115.95 | 6    |
| 203B   | Back 1½ Somersaults             | 3                   | 2.2 | 5.0 | 5.5 | 5.5 |                  |    |    | 16.0  | 35.20  | 151.15 | 8    |
| 303C   | Reverse 1½ Somersaults          | 3                   | 2.0 | 6.5 | 6.0 | 6.0 |                  |    |    | 18.5  | 37.00  | 188.15 | 7    |
| 5132D  | Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist  | 3                   | 2.1 | 4.0 | 4.0 | 4.0 |                  |    |    | 12.0  | 25.20  | 213.35 | 10   |
| Total DD: 13.5   |                                 | Average award: 5.28 |     |     |     |     | Best award: 6.17 |    |    |       |        |        |      |
| <b>13 Ashley Burnard (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>  |                                 |                     |     |     |     |     |                  |    |    |       |        |        |      |
| 103B   | Forward 1½ Somersaults          | 3                   | 1.6 | 6.0 | 6.5 | 6.0 |                  |    |    | 18.5  | 29.60  | 29.60  | 13   |
| 403C   | Inward 1½ Somersaults           | 1                   | 2.2 | 5.5 | 6.0 | 5.5 |                  |    |    | 17.0  | 37.40  | 67.00  | 13   |
| 203C   | Back 1½ Somersaults             | 1                   | 2.0 | 5.5 | 5.0 | 5.5 |                  |    |    | 16.0  | 32.00  | 99.00  | 13   |
| 303C   | Reverse 1½ Somersaults          | 3                   | 2.0 | 5.5 | 5.5 | 6.0 |                  |    |    | 17.0  | 34.00  | 133.00 | 13   |
| 5231D  | Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist     | 3                   | 2.0 | 4.5 | 4.5 | 4.5 |                  |    |    | 13.5  | 27.00  | 160.00 | 13   |
| 105C   | Forward 2½ Somersaults          | 3                   | 2.2 | 4.0 | 4.0 | 3.5 |                  |    |    | 11.5  | 25.30  | 185.30 | 13   |
| Total DD: 12.0   |                                 | Average award: 5.19 |     |     |     |     | Best award: 6.17 |    |    |       |        |        |      |